RESOLUTION NO. 2022-

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE SUPPLEMENTAL

AGREEMENT #1 BETWEEN THE STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION AND THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF

NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, the County Engineer has recommended that the Board of County
Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, execute Supplemental Agreement #1
between the State of Florida Department of Transportation and Nassau County, Florida
regarding construction of safety improvements on CR 108 from Bay to Middle Roads in

in Nassau County, Florida (Financial Project ID No. 441214-1-68-40).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this day of :

2022, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida as follows:
1. The Local Agency Program Supplemental Agreement #1 between the
State of Florida Department of Transportation and Nassau County is hereby
approved and the Chairman is authorized to execute said agreement.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Aaron C. Bell, Chairman

Attest as to Chairman’s signature: Approved as to form by the
Nassau County Attorney:

John A. Crawford Denise C. May, Esq., B.C.S.
Its: Ex-Officio Clerk



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 525-010-32

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT A
CM3118-A1 osrzz
Page 1 of __
SUPPLEMENTAL NO. FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN)
1 D220-096-B
CONTRACT NO. FEDERAL AWARD DATE
G2819 4-22-2022
FPN RECIPIENT UNIQUE ENTITY ID SAM NO.
441214-1-68-40 Z1QNT72Y7272

Recipient, Nassau County . desires to supplement

the original Agreement entered into and executed on 4/25/2022 as identified above. All
provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this

supplement.

The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Name Construction for safety improvements on CR 108 Length approx. 7.8 miles

Termini from CR 115to CR 121A

Description of Work:
Post Design

Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis:
Add post design services in the amount of $50,000



ainjeubig aweN Jabeuepy eIo PWISIa

SueAg Wy

aled

"payoeal SUOISN|OUOD 3y} pue pasn ABojopoylaw
ay) Bunuapias aly uo S| uoHEBWND0QJ “S'H ‘GZ¥E gLZ UoNoas Aq palinbas se Aessadau puUE ‘9|GBUOSES] 'S|GBMO](E 9q O} PaulLLIS)ap PUB Pajen|eAs usaq sey Aioba)es 1a6png way aur yoea 1o} 1509 ay) jeus Aiuso |

‘SALNLVLS VAIHOTH 'SLvE 912 NOILOIS A8 A3HINDIY SY NOILYIIHILYID SISATYNY LSOO

00°€50°'960 €% 000 $ 000 $ 00°€50'9¥0'cS 00°000'05$ 00°€50°9¥0°ES 193rodd 3H1 40 1S0D VIOl
000 S 000 $ 000 § 000 § 000 § 000 $ SIS0 aseld [ejoL
‘Ad
‘Ad
‘Ad
(eseuqd Heosu))
000 $ 000 ¢ 000 $ 000 § 000 $ 000 $ 150D 3D lejoL
‘Ad
‘Ad
‘Ad
(13D) uondadsu| pue Bupasuibug uondNISUCH
000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 §$ 000 $ 1500 uonodNIsSuoy |ejoL
‘Ad
Ad
‘A4
uoIJONIISU0D
000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $
‘Ad
‘Ad
‘A4
Kem-jo- by
00°€50'960°'€$ 000 $ 000 $ 00'€50°'9¥0'cS 00°000°05% 00'€S0°0r0'ES 1509 ubisaq €301
00°000°05$ 00°000°05% ubisaq 1s0d -SSJV) ¢¢02-1202 ‘Ad
00'910°5¥$ 00910 S¥$ 00'910°5¥$ (I35 -SSOV) 2202-120Z Ad
00°Z£0°100ES 00°2£0°L00ES 00°ZE£0 [00ES UoRONIISUCD-SSIV, Nmow-rmom ‘Ad
uBisag
SanNnd SANN4 31V1S VIOl SANN4 SANNH 103rodd SANN4 103royd SANN4 LO3roxd
.Emmnﬂu Iv1ioL (s) 4<ooM_v.v_<.6p IYLOL .mummmno ._<znw_whv_n_n_< Iv10L mwo_>mmn_ Jeaj [eosid Ag
MY¥OM 40 3SVYHd
ONIANNS
= o HIFINNN LO3rodd TVIONVYNIAL -SS3HAAV ONITTIE 8 JINVYN LNIIdID3d
jJ0~ abeyq

3ONV1SISSY TVIONVNI4 40 3TNA3HOS 8. LIgIHX3 a3lsnrav
ANINIFAOV TVININITddNS
AVIO0¥d AODNIOV TvOO01

NOILV LHOdSNWA L 40 INJWLHVCIA YAIIOT4 40 3LVYLS

[4414d]

ANIWIOVNVIN

AYHO0dd
2e-010-92¢




STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 526.010-32
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT o
Page __ of __

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date last ascribed herein.

RECIPIENT Nassau County STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

By: By:
Name: Aaron C. Bell Name: Greg Evans
Title: Chair Title:  District Secretary
Date:

Legal Review:




